FROM (MON)SEP 26 2011 15:05/6T. 15:028/Ho. 7623129007 P 2

BELA-BELA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Chris Hani Drive, Bela-Bela, Limpopo. Private Bag x1609
RBELA-BELA 0480

Tel: 014 736 8000, Fax: (11 4 735 3288

Wabsite: www . belabela.gov.za

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MANAGER

Enquiries: MW Ramogale
Date: 20 September 2011

Narth Plan

Town and Regional Planners
P O Box 55425
POLOKWANE

0700

APPLICATION IN TERMS THE DEVELOPMENT FACILITATION ACT,
1995: THE PROPOSED APPLICATION ON PORTIONS 1, 2, 3 & 4 OF THE
FARM VALENCIA 448 KR AND PORTION 87 OF BUISKOP 464 KR:
PROPOSED EXTENSION OF KLEIN KARIBA RESCGRT,

Kindly be informed that the application for a fand development area in terms of
the Development Facifitation Act, 1995 on portions 1,2,3 and 4 of Volencia 449
KR and portion 87 of the farm Buiskop 464 KR is supporfed subject to the
folfowlng conditions:

10.1. That the applicant submit the site developmenl plan and building plans
1o the Municipality for approval prior to any new/additional development,

10.2. That the Municipality will not provide services to the development.
However Standard Conditions in the SDF must be complied with. The
fallowing further conditions from Technical Services and Community
Services Departments in the Municipality must also be complied with:

(a). Water licenses must be obtained for all boreholes from the Department of
Water Affairs(DWA);

(b). Water quality assessment must be done according to the standards in
terms of the service agreement o be signed by the developer and the
municipality to ensure that water is potable and suitable for domestic use.

{C ). Waste Water Treatment works license must be obtained from DWA,

(d). The effluent must be of the acceptable quality in terms of the service



FROM (MON)SEP 26 2011 15:08/ST. 15:03/No. 7623129007 P 3

agreement( to be signed by the developer and the municipality), to be used
for irrigation of the recreational facilities (lawns and/or golf course).

(e). All water and wasle water assessment rasults must be submitted to the
municipality in terms of the service agreement;

(f). The issue of waste disposal as depicted in the EIA report complies with
legislative requirements and authorized by the relevant authorifies (this also
implies the applicant’s transfer station).

{g) Only domestic/general waste will be allowed in the municipal landfill site;
(h) Usage of enclosed transportation of waste is required to avoid scattering
of waste,

(i) The applicant to cooperate with the landfill operator for disposal of waste.

10.3. That the Record of Decision by the Department of Economic
Development, Environment and Tourism(DEDET) be submitted to the
Municipality prior to commencement of the actual construction.

10.4. That 3x copies of Map 3 and Annexures indicating approved rights must
be submitted to the Municipality for purposes of amending the Land Use
Scheme, upon approval by the Development Tribunal.

10.5. The applicant shall comply with all requirements/conditions applicable to
Resorts as outlined in the SDF.

10.6. That all conditions in terms of the Bela-Bela Land Use Scheme be
complied with.

10.7. The retirement village must be approved as part and parcel of the
Resort and not as a separate township development. When considered
as a separate development from the resort the village will be

inconsistent with the SDF as this would amount to lifestyle estate
which prescribes low density of 1 dwelling unit per 5ha.

10. 8. This development should be treated as unique, given the new
conceptphilosophy/approach that the ATKV group is planning to
implement in all its resorts throughout the country and not be used as
precedence for other developments where there might be deliberate
attempt to establish townships outside the urban edge. Each



FROM (HON)SEP 26 2011 15:07/ST. 15:08/No. 7623128007 P 4

application will be treated on its own merit.

10.9. The applicant shall comply with all other statutory requirements by other
statutory bodies and support to this application does not exempt the
applicant from complying with such requirements .

10.10. The applicant shall submit proof that he has complied with all relevant
requirements and conditions before commencement with any of the
additional rights that would have been approved by the
Development Tribunal,

Municipal Manager



Majestic Silver Trading 279 (PTY) Ltd
Company Reg. No. 2007/007499/07
ATKV

348 Surrey Avenue

Randburg

2125

VAT No. 4360254215
Our Ref: MST / Negester Klein-Kariba
Date: 9 July 2019

Mr. SM Makubela- Municipal Manager
Bela-Bela Municipal Council

Private Bag x 1609

Bela-Bela

0480

Copy: Mr T Mnisi- Head of Planning and Social Development

Dear Sir

APPLICATION IN TERMS OF THE DEVELOPMENT FACILITATION ACT, 1995: THE PROPOSED APPLICATION ON
PORTIONS 1, 2, 3 AND 4 OF THE FARM VALENCIA 449 KR AND PORTION 87 OF BUISKOP 464 KR: PROPOSED
EXTENSION OF KLEIN-KARIBA RESORT

The approval by Bela-Bela Local Municipality (MW Ramogale) dated 20 September 2011 refers.

This letter serves as confirmation that Majestic Silver Trading 279 (Pty) Ltd has complied with all the conditions set
out in the letter of approval.

Managing Direetor

Directors: SW Cillters {chairman) Al Kruger Company secretary: SD Brits




WG OF AR KRedeny
BTV AP AF ry (e SRy WE Seiiear)

PARUCRRONNED S 0 FAORDTHIAG £ Uogiet sy & e S0 B0 ING 6 18 1)
A RIS SAY| Koy WO A0rd SRS U IRG BY DENET) R D0EII00 G0N U ARDTEDNN Dag
P g U 3&-“%.‘3{30.1 P 4,%&& mwso t; m\rx w w, smw £ ; .,,‘1," SRR ) w;;n.,u
Shi T ,1 il u%(‘:‘rs;w 0 ¥ %w'gj(;g,:;}m L

a&": 4

jﬁﬁ,ﬁ;fm’d

O OTIOL FH SYOLO3K) SY QINTGH
R EA S EF Tz NHMEGH SN UM O o WIAGY HE
Hat & rrvi-t.ﬁﬂ-aé *’,i,}_,i‘i l ' '*,{@[fvg:g}f{{{

ATV 9ADA L AUDGUIOTS | Sg R O Deisn S
PO DRI KA R 0 S R R MUEYRAER (e Txs

Kolfuire s RO ALy e (Ad] ag 2 Cupos; s ook

SL0E AOLEsr € 1 iy

K

ANYIWOD AR NOUMOSHE
SEERSOONS O LY A

et

dapngpriren

STERAY I, B

ANLY

EOGERADN 00T O Ira Rumdur)
PRI 627 TUIDRI] 330G Yediegy

Bugpesy soajrg 203s0le




AJK PROJECTS
ENGINEERS AND PROJECT MANAGERS

252 Val De Vie Paarl 7646 - PO Box 252 Val De Vie Paarl 7620
Tel: 082 275 9879
E-mail: ajkruger@vodamail.co.za

Our Ref: AJK / Negester Services
Date: 13/08/2019

Mr SM Makubela- Municipal Manager
Bela-Bela Council

Private Bag x 1609

Bela-Bela

0480

Copy: Mr T Mnisi- Head of Planning and Social Development

Dear Sir

NEGESTER KLEIN KARIBA CONFIRMATION THAT THE FOLLOWING SERVICES IS COMPLETED,
WATER

We hereby confirm that the main water supply for the development from the existing
boreholes has been completed. Sufficient water and pressure are available at each
connection.

All house connections have been installed, according to the design drawings and
specifications. Each line has been pressure tested and is in working order.

SEWERAGE

The main sewer line is completed and connected to the Klein-Kariba sewerage works.
Pressure tests were carried out and all were in order. All houses are connected to the sewer
lines according to the approved drawings and specifications.

ELECTRICITY

The electricity lines are completed, and the meter boxes have been installed at each house
according to the approved Eskom plans.



AJK PROJECTS
ENGINEERS AND PROJECT MANAGERS

252 Val De Vie Paarl 7646 - PO Box 252 Val De Vie Paarl 7620
Tel: 082 275 9879
E-mail: ajkruger@vodamail.co.za

ON THE FOLLOWING STANDS:

3 314 212 172 277 111 113
4 315 213 173 278 112 114
5 316 214 174 279 130 115
6 317 215 175 286 131 116
7 318 216 176 290 132 117
8 328 217 177 299 133 118
9 319 218 178 300 134 119
10 459 219 179 301 135 120
11 320 220 180 302 136 121
12 331 221 181 303 137 122
13 332 222 182 304 138 123
14 321 223 183 307 139 124
15 322 246 184 308 140 125
16 343 247 185 309 141 126
17 323 248 186 310 142 127
18 324 249 187 311 143 128
19 346 250 188 312 144 129
20 347 251 189 313 163 153
21 325 252 190 437 164 154
169 326 253 191 438 165 155
170 327 261 192 439 166 156
171 329 262 193 440 167 157
224 330 263 194 441 168 158
225 341 264 195 442 378 159
226 387 265 196 443 379 160
227 342 268 197 444 380 161
228 344 269 198 445 381 162
229 345 270 199 446 382

230 348 271 200 447 383

231 349 272 201 448 384

232 350 273 202 364 390

233 351 274 203 365 391

234 385 275 204 366 392

235 386 276 205 367 393



236
237
335
336
337
338
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410

Yours faithfully

388
389
451
339
340
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
360
361
362

291
292
293
294
295
296
452
453
454
455
363
372
373
374
375

Kfuger Pr Eng

206
209
210
211
376
377
398
399
400
401

368
369
370
371

394
395
396
397



FLRK

SERERRL
ek s v wEEE
KLEIN-ZRRIBH Mo E63-ER

R e T

e weE

i

e

e

o

e

G s W Sl

A S ¢
TR

sty

F4RERERARLL

A

AR wisaaeag

s

T T R T
R S R R

HER LR

AL D e ¥
RS IREREET s

i i i
0 o R e R ik o b

i

. e ’
L

<

N
A

i
AR E TR TR

i e

RS R b i

B EER PR TR RO RN AL

SepR e ey
g kg




19)s9baN







in Kariba 849 KR




