

BELA-BELA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Chris Hani Drive, Bela-Bela, Limpopo. Private Bag x1609 BELA-BELA 0480 Tel: 014 736 8000, Fax: 01 4 736 3288

Website: www.belabela.gov.za
OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MANAGER

Enquiries:

M W Ramogale

Date:

20 September 2011

North Plan Town and Regional Planners P .O Box 55425 POLOKWANE 0700

APPLICATION IN TERMS THE DEVELOPMENT FACILITATION ACT, 1995:THE PROPOSED APPLICATION ON PORTIONS 1, 2, 3 & 4 OF THE FARM VALENCIA 449 KR AND PORTION 87 OF BUISKOP 464 KR: PROPOSED EXTENSION OF KLEIN KARIBA RESORT.

Kindly be informed that the application for a land development area in terms of the Development Facilitation Act, 1995 on portions 1,2,3 and 4 of Valencia 449 KR and portion 87 of the farm Buiskop 464 KR is supported subject to the following conditions:

- 10.1. That the applicant submit the site development plan and building plans to the Municipality for approval prior to any new/additional development.
- 10.2. That the Municipality will not provide services to the development. However Standard Conditions in the SDF must be complied with. The following further conditions from Technical Services and Community Services Departments in the Municipality must also be complied with:
- (a). Water licenses must be obtained for all boreholes from the Department of Water Affairs(DWA);
- (b). Water quality assessment must be done according to the standards in terms of the service agreement to be signed by the developer and the municipality to ensure that water is potable and suitable for domestic use.
- (c), Waste Water Treatment works license must be obtained from DWA.
- (d). The effluent must be of the acceptable quality in terms of the service

agreement(to be signed by the developer and the municipality), to be used for irrigation of the recreational facilities (lawns and/or golf course).

- (e). All water and waste water assessment results must be submitted to the municipality in terms of the service agreement;
- (f). The issue of waste disposal as depicted in the EIA report complies with legislative requirements and authorized by the relevant authorities (this also implies the applicant's transfer station).
- (g) Only domestic/general waste will be allowed in the municipal landfill site;
- (h) Usage of enclosed transportation of waste is required to avoid scattering of waste:
- (i) The applicant to cooperate with the landfill operator for disposal of waste.
- 10.3. That the Record of Decision by the Department of Economic Development, Environment and Tourism(DEDET) be submitted to the Municipality prior to commencement of the actual construction.
- 10.4. That 3x copies of Map 3 and Annexures indicating approved rights must be submitted to the Municipality for purposes of amending the Land Use Scheme, upon approval by the Development Tribunal.
- 10.5. The applicant shall comply with all requirements/conditions applicable to Resorts as outlined in the SDF.
- 10.6. That all conditions in terms of the Bela-Bela Land Use Scheme be complied with.
- 10.7. The retirement village must be approved as part and parcel of the Resort and not as a separate township development. When considered as a separate development from the resort the village will be inconsistent with the SDF as this would amount to lifestyle estate which prescribes low density of 1 dwelling unit per 5ha.
- 10. 8. This development should be treated as unique, given the new concept/philosophy/approach that the ATKV group is planning to implement in all its resorts throughout the country and not be used as precedence for other developments where there might be deliberate attempt to establish townships outside the urban edge. Each

application will be treated on its own merit.

- 10.9. The applicant shall comply with all other statutory requirements by other statutory bodies and support to this application does not exempt the applicant from complying with such requirements.
- 10.10. The applicant shall submit proof that he has complied with all relevant requirements and conditions before commencement with any of the additional rights that would have been approved by the Development Tribunal.

N S Bambo

Municipal Manager

Majestic Silver Trading 279 (PTY) Ltd Company Reg. No. 2007/007499/07 ATKV 348 Surrey Avenue Randburg 2125



VAT No. 4360254215

Our Ref: MST / Negester Klein-Kariba

Date: 9 July 2019

Mr. SM Makubela- Municipal Manager Bela-Bela Municipal Council Private Bag x 1609 Bela-Bela 0480

Copy: Mr T Mnisi- Head of Planning and Social Development

Dear Sir

APPLICATION IN TERMS OF THE DEVELOPMENT FACILITATION ACT, 1995: THE PROPOSED APPLICATION ON PORTIONS 1, 2, 3 AND 4 OF THE FARM VALENCIA 449 KR AND PORTION 87 OF BUISKOP 464 KR: PROPOSED EXTENSION OF KLEIN-KARIBA RESORT

The approval by Bela-Bela Local Municipality (MW Ramogale) dated 20 September 2011 refers.

This letter serves as confirmation that Majestic Silver Trading 279 (Pty) Ltd has complied with all the conditions set out in the letter of approval.

Yours faithfully

SW Cifliers

Managing Director



2125 Majorski Siliver Tracling 229 (FTX) Ltd Masserburg, Ma. 2007/(00/69/07 ATRV ATRV ATRV ATRV Masserburg, Masser

ANT NO 436025215

SESOINTION BY COMPANY

COVER S ADDICAN 2019

CASHCICAL

BLASTIC WITH XIVE

Dens Kishoria

Majorato Sinor isadáng 279 (Phy) Lid. (Company registration number: 2007/007499/07) a CIPRO registered and existing company under the laws of the Republic of South Africa. P.O. Bax 939, Randburg, 2125. (nevenative resimpany to at the FOLLOWING.

to authorise and appoint Cathorina Bosholf, ID:660103020363 to apply for section 53 certificates from the Beso-Selet Municipality, on behalf of the development blocknown as leaguester Dein Kariba. This regulation enables 2007/007493403) for the development blocknown as leaguester Dein Kariba. This resolution enables Cathorina Bosholf. Enekation and happen and negotiate with the Belo Boar Municipality until such confiscate is issued. This resolution makes provided for the current Particological and the Cathorina services in the Cathorina services and the Cathorina services and the Cathorina services and applications for this development.

Descrim SW Calma (charma) Al Kngor di, A Lee Company mentary: 5D Brits

AJK PROJECTS

ENGINEERS AND PROJECT MANAGERS

252 Val De Vie Paarl 7646 · PO Box 252 Val De Vie Paarl 7620 Tel: 082 275 9879

E-mail: ajkruger@vodamail.co.za

Our Ref: AJK / Negester Services

Date: 13/08/2019

Mr SM Makubela- Municipal Manager Bela-Bela Council Private Bag x 1609 Bela-Bela 0480

Copy: Mr T Mnisi- Head of Planning and Social Development

Dear Sir

NEGESTER KLEIN KARIBA CONFIRMATION THAT THE FOLLOWING SERVICES IS COMPLETED.

WATER

We hereby confirm that the main water supply for the development from the existing boreholes has been completed. Sufficient water and pressure are available at each connection.

All house connections have been installed, according to the design drawings and specifications. Each line has been pressure tested and is in working order.

SEWERAGE

The main sewer line is completed and connected to the Klein-Kariba sewerage works. Pressure tests were carried out and all were in order. All houses are connected to the sewer lines according to the approved drawings and specifications.

ELECTRICITY

The electricity lines are completed, and the meter boxes have been installed at each house according to the approved Eskom plans.

AJK PROJECTS

ENGINEERS AND PROJECT MANAGERS

252 Val De Vie Paarl 7646 · PO Box 252 Val De Vie Paarl 7620 Tel: 082 275 9879

E-mail: ajkruger@vodamail.co.za

ON THE FOLLOWING STANDS:

3	314	212	172	277	111	113
4	315	213	173	278	112	114
5	316	214	174	279	130	115
6	317	215	175	286	131	116
7	318	216	176	290	132	117
8	328	217	177	299	133	118
9	319	218	178	300	134	119
10	459	219	179	301	135	120
11	320	220	180	302	136	121
12	331	221	181	303	137	122
13	332	222	182	304	138	123
14	321	223	183	307	139	124
15	322	246	184	308	140	125
16	343	247	185	309	141	126
17	323	248	186	310	142	127
18	324	249	187	311	143	128
19	346	250	188	312	144	129
20	347	251	189	313	163	153
21	325	252	190	437	164	154
169	326	253	191	438	165	155
170	327	261	192	439	166	156
171	329	262	193	440	167	157
224	330	263	194	441	168	158
225	341	264	195	442	378	159
226	387	265	196	443	379	160
227	342	268	197	444	380	161
228	344	269	198	445	381	162
229	345	270	199	446	382	
230	348	271	200	447	383	
231	349	272	201	448	384	
232	350	273	202	364	390	
233	351	274	203	365	391	
234	385	275	204	366	392	
235	386	276	205	367	393	

236	388	291	206	368	394
237	389	292	209	369	395
335	451	293	210	370	396
336	339	294	211	371	397
337	340	295	376		
338	352	296	377		
402	353	452	398		
403	354	453	399		
404	355	454	400		
405	356	455	401		
406	357	363			
407	358	372			
408	360	373			
409	361	374			
410	362	375			

Yours faithfully

Dr AJ Kruger Pr Eng







